
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 12/05/22

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,505,144
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,580,401

1 11/21/22 Mon $13,911,550 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,200,000 1.964 2.4% 2.4% 3rd Payment 1,659,421
2 11/23/22 Wed $18,305,856 $32,226,279 $30,000,000 $15,300,000 1.964 3.1% 5.4% 4th Payment 1,742,392
3 11/26/22 Sat $21,448,726 $45,650,953 $48,000,000 $24,900,000 1.926 3.6% 8.8% 5th Payment 1,829,511

0.86% -4.18% 4 11/28/22 Mon $14,030,532 $54,840,481 $56,000,000 $29,100,000 1.926 2.4% 10.9% 6th Payment 1,920,987
-10.03% -8.71% 5 11/30/22 Wed $16,470,676 $65,628,222 $65,000,000 $33,700,000 1.926 2.8% 13.4% 7th Payment 2,017,036
12.46% 11.67% 6 12/03/22 Sat $24,121,516 $79,947,284 $81,000,000 $42,800,000 1.891 4.0% 16.9% 8th Payment 2,117,888

1.21% 1.21% 7 12/05/22 Mon $14,200,301 $89,078,989 $89,000,000 $47,100,000 1.891 2.4% 18.9% 9th Payment 2,223,782
5.00% 5.00% 8 12/07/22 Wed $17,294,210 $100,200,276 $100,000,000 $52,900,000 1.891 2.9% 21.3% 10th Payment 2,334,972
2.85% 2.85% 9 12/10/22 Sat $24,808,979 $116,154,042 $90,000,000 $47,593,866 1.891 4.2% 24.5% 11th Payment 2,451,720
2.81% 2.81% 10 12/12/22 Mon $14,599,898 $125,542,714 $99,000,000 $52,400,000 1.891 2.5% 26.4% 12th Payment 2,574,306

12.00% 12.00% 11 12/14/22 Wed $19,369,515 $137,998,555 $112,000,000 $59,200,000 1.891 3.3% 28.8% 13th Payment 2,703,021
10.00% 10.00% 12 12/17/22 Sat $27,289,877 $154,199,767 $124,000,000 $65,600,000 1.891 4.6% 32.1% 14th Payment 2,838,173
13.00% 13.00% 13 12/19/22 Mon $16,497,885 $163,561,066 $133,000,000 $70,300,000 1.891 2.8% 33.9% 15th Payment 2,980,081
6.00% 6.00% 14 12/21/22 Wed $20,531,686 $175,211,241 $147,000,000 $77,700,000 1.891 3.5% 36.2% 16th Payment 3,129,085
6.36% 6.36% 15 12/24/22 Sat $29,025,513 $191,681,019 $156,000,000 $82,500,000 1.891 4.8% 39.3% 17th Payment 3,285,540
5.26% 5.26% 16 12/26/22 Mon $17,365,673 $201,534,722 $167,000,000 $88,300,000 1.891 2.9% 41.1% 18th Payment 3,449,816
3.53% 3.53% 17 12/28/22 Wed $21,256,454 $213,596,148 $181,000,000 $95,700,000 1.891 3.6% 43.2% 19th Payment 3,622,307
4.86% 4.86% 18 12/31/22 Sat $30,436,153 $230,866,358 $195,000,000 $103,100,000 1.891 5.1% 46.1% 20th Payment 3,803,423
6.00% 6.00% 19 01/02/23 Mon $18,407,614 $241,311,283 $206,000,000 $108,900,000 1.891 3.1% 47.8% 21st Payment 3,993,594

15.00% 15.00% 20 01/04/23 Wed $24,444,923 $255,181,923 $222,000,000 $117,400,000 1.891 4.1% 49.9% 22nd Payment 4,193,274
14.47% 14.47% 21 01/07/23 Sat $34,840,265 $275,665,530 $231,000,000 $122,200,000 1.891 5.8% 52.8% 23rd Payment 4,402,937
8.45% 8.45% 22 01/09/23 Mon $19,963,057 $288,397,185 $246,000,000 $130,100,000 1.891 3.4% 54.4% 24th Payment 4,623,084
3.27% 3.27% 23 01/11/23 Wed $25,244,272 $304,371,262 $268,000,000 $141,700,000 1.891 4.2% 56.3% 25th Payment 4,854,238
1.00% 1.00% 24 01/14/23 Sat $35,188,667 $326,195,819 $288,000,000 $152,300,000 1.891 5.8% 58.9% 26th Payment 5,096,950

12.00% 12.00% 25 01/16/23 Mon $22,358,624 $340,096,944 $302,000,000 $159,700,000 1.891 3.8% 60.4% 27th Payment 5,351,798
10.99% 10.99% 26 01/18/23 Wed $28,018,617 $357,829,886 $325,000,000 $171,900,000 1.891 4.7% 62.3% 28th Payment 5,619,388
11.35% 11.35% 27 01/21/23 Sat $39,182,581 $382,585,738 $348,000,000 $184,000,000 1.891 6.5% 64.7% 29th Payment 5,900,357
15.20% 15.20% 28 01/23/23 Mon $25,757,135 $398,876,933 $370,000,000 $195,700,000 1.891 4.3% 66.2% 30th Payment 6,195,375
17.00% 17.00% 29 01/25/23 Wed $32,781,782 $419,611,169 $400,000,000 $211,500,000 1.891 5.5% 68.1%
30.00% 30.00% 30 01/28/23 Sat $50,937,355 $451,746,688 $421,000,000 $222,600,000 1.891 8.3% 70.7% Total 100,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 01/30/23 Mon $38,635,702 $476,140,101 $454,000,000 $240,100,000 1.891 6.4% 72.6%
45.00% 45.00% 32 02/01/23 Wed $47,533,584 $506,204,744 $515,000,000 $272,300,000 1.891 7.8% 74.7%
8.88% 8.88% 33 02/04/23 Sat $55,460,592 $541,283,160 $363,000,000 $191,961,925 1.891 9.1% 77.0%

12.65% 12.65% 34 02/06/23 Mon $43,523,119 $568,811,213 $378,000,000 $199,900,000 1.891 7.2% 78.7%
10.12% 10.12% 35 02/08/23 Wed $52,343,982 $601,918,397 $400,000,000 $211,500,000 1.891 8.6% 80.5%
20.00% 20.00% 36 02/11/23 Sat $66,552,711 $644,012,497 $416,000,000 $220,000,000 1.891 10.8% 82.6%
45.00% 45.00% 37 02/13/23 Mon $63,108,522 $683,928,173 $441,000,000 $233,200,000 1.891 10.2% 84.4%
33.29% 33.29% 38 02/15/23 Wed $69,769,294 $728,056,739 $500,000,000 $264,400,000 1.891 11.3% 86.1%
20.00% 20.00% 39 02/18/23 Sat $79,863,253 $778,569,659 $540,000,000 $285,600,000 1.891 12.8% 87.9%
99.70% 99.70% 40 02/20/23 Mon $126,027,718 $858,281,264 $630,000,000 $333,200,000 1.891 19.4% 90.3%
70.00% 70.00% 41 02/22/23 Wed $118,607,800 $933,299,825 $730,000,000 $386,000,000 1.891 18.4% 92.0%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,600,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 12/5/2022


